Strike Prep Meetings to Begin!

The RN/Pro Bargaining Team has made the decision to begin preparations for a strike. The first step is to
make sure every member has all the information about what is at stake in these negotiations, what issues are
outstanding in negotiations, and how a strike works.

We will hold 23 separate meetings and every single member must attend one of the meetings.

Have you been on strike before? Here's why you need to join one of the strike prep meetings. The purpose

of these meetings is to:

e Provide an update on negotiations and compare our proposals to management’s

e Educate every single member on what it means to go on strike

e Answer questions about going on strike

The meetings are broken up by groups, but you can attend ANY meeting that fits your schedule!

*** All meetings will be via Zoom except Thursday, October 6 meetings, which will be at the Sonesta Hotel -

listed below.

RN/PRO STRIKE PREPARATION MEETINGS

Groups
Group A:
Rehab Therapy Pharmacy
Lab Social Work

Case Management Special Nursing Services

Date and time of meetings

Wednesday, September 21 @ 3pm & 5pm
Thursday, September 29 @ 3pm & 5pm

Surgical/Ortho Telemetry

Wound Care Infection Control

Clinical Quality

Group B: Thursday, September 22 @ 8am, 5pm, 8pm
PACU Gl Friday, September 30 @ 8am

OR SDS/Pre-Admission

ICU DOU

ER Cath Lab/IR

Group C: Monday, September 26 @ 5pm & 8pm
Labor & Delivery OB Wednesday, October 5 @ 8am

NICU PEDS

PICU

Group D: Wednesday, September 28 @ 8am, 5pm &
2 East 3 East 8pm

4 East In-House Transport Tuesday, October 4 @ 8am & 5pm

Can’t attend your group’s meetings? That’s OK,
join one of these.

NATIONAL UNION OF
W HEALTHCARE WORKERS

Saturday, October 1 @ 8am + 10AM via
Z0O0OM

Thursday, October 6 @ 8am, 12pm, 5pm &
8pm IN PERSON at the Sonesta Hotel, 9950
Slater Ave. in Fountain Valley




